CrystaLatchTM
8x8 Fiberoptic Switch
The CL Series 8X8 fiber optic switch connects optical channels by
redirecting incoming optical signals into a selected output fibers. This is
achieved using patent pending non-mechanical configurations and
activated via an electrical control signal. Latching operation preserves
the selected optical path after the drive signal has been removed. The
solid-state optical crystal design eliminates all mechanical movement

Mechanical Footprint Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Electrical Connection for Each Switch Core
Ordering Information
Parameter  Typical  Minimum  Maximum  Unit
Switch Voltage  2.5 2.3 3 V
Switch Current  140 130 200 mA
Pulse Duration  1 0.1 100 ms
CrystaLatchTM
8X8 Fiberoptic Switch
•The dimension in the SPEC excludes the control circuit.
15 Cabot Road, Woburn, MA 01801  Tel: (781) 9351200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
LCSW-
 Type Wavelength  Switch Package Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
  1310=3
1550=5
Special=0
Single stage=1
Dual Stage=2  SMF-28=1
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900µm loose tube=3
Special=0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0=3
Special=0
None = 1
FC/PC = 2
FC/APC = 3
SC/PC = 4
SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC = 7
Special = 0
8 8 1
Revision: 060-11